ES-BF-03-M2/BF-04-M2 2306
Engineering Specification
Job Name   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Contractor   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Job Location   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Approval   –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Engineer   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Contractor’s P.O. No.   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Approval   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Representative   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
LEAD FREE*
Butterfly Valves

20 51⁄2 165 7⁄8 22 25 635 20 11⁄8"-7UNC x 51⁄8" 3⁄8 x 19⁄16 10x40 392 248
24 51⁄2 165 7⁄8 22 291⁄2 750 20 11⁄4"-7UNC x 6" 1⁄2 x 23⁄8 13x60 593 450
How to Order Watts Series BF-M2
SEATING TORQUE
BUNA-N, EPDM
SIZE NORMAL CONDITIONS
in. Wet
in.-lbs.
Dry
in.-lbs.
2 134 214
21⁄2 190 289
3 250 387
4 390 644
5 600 959
6 907 1,542
8 1,697 2,919
10 2,500 4,857
12 3,300 7,071
14 3,500 7,305
16 5,500 10,027
18 8,200 13,437
20 10,000 17,925
24 18,680 28,020
GEAR DIMENSIONS:  STD. WEATHERPROOF W/ HANDWHEEL
VALVE
SIZE DEPTH WIDTH
CL
TO
HW
HW.
DIA. HEIGHT
CL
TO
MT PAD
TURNS
OPEN/
CLOSE
UNIT
WEIGHT
in. A B C D E F lbs.
2, 21⁄2, 3 5.0 4.2 6.5 6.0 2.7 1.5 7.0 10.0
4 5.0 4.2 6.5 6.0 2.7 1.5 7.0 10.0
5, 6 5.0 4.2 6.5 6.0 2.7 1.5 7.0 10.0
8 7.0 6.2 9.5 12.0 3.0 1.8 7.5 27.5
10 7.0 6.2 9.5 12.0 3.0 1.8 7.5 27.5
12, 14 7.8 6.4 9.5 12.0 3.0 2.0 12.5 33.0
16 11.5 9.6 15.0 16.0 4.2 2.5 20.0 70.5
18 11.5 9.6 15.0 16.0 4.2 2.5 20.0 70.5
20 11.5 9.6 15.0 16.0 4.2 2.5 20.0 70.5
24 12.6 9.1 15.0 24.0 4.5 2.0 20.0 80.0
Materials
NOTICE
USA:  T: (978) 689-6066 • Watts.com
Canada:  T: (888) 208-8927 • Watts.ca
Latin America:  T: (52) 55-4122-0138 • Watts.com
ES-BF-03-M2/BF-04-M2   2306 © 2022 Watts
Size:
2" thru 24"
Series:
03: Full Lug, 04; Wafer
Body:
1: Ductile Iron
Disc:
1: Ductile Iron
2: Aluminum Bronze
3: 316 Stainless Steel*
Shaft:
1: 416 Stainless Steel
 316SS on stainless steel disc models*
Seat:
1: EPDM 3: Viton
2: Buna-N